

OFFICE OF THE CANTONMENT BOARD, MHOW

(MINISTRY OF DEFENCE)

MHOW CANTT, DIST. INDORE (M.P.) PIN: 453441

TEL: 07324-273226

FAX: 07324-229012



No.CBM/2032/H/XX

Date:

12.01.2024

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the <u>St.Mary's Higher Secondary School, Mhow</u> situated at Post Office Road, Tehsil Mhow, Distt Indore (MP) comprises one basement, 04 Fround Floors and 04 Upper Floors owned / occupied by **St.Mary's Higher Secondary School, Mhow** have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State / UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire service on dated 12/01/2024 in the presence of Sr. Messina (Principal), St.Mary's Higher Secondary School, Mhow and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy with effect from 12/01/2024 for a period of 01 year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Sanitary Superintendent/Fire Incharge

Mhow Cantonment

Copy to :-

The Principal St.Mary's Higher Secondary School Mhow (MP)

<u>Distt Indore (MP)</u> - w.r.t. your application dated 08/01/2024